Exhibit A

Commission Order:

CONTRACT AMENDMENT NUMBER ONE
AGREEMENT FOR
LIVE WELL BOONE COUNTY

The Agreement 26-15JUN15 dated January 28, 2016 made by and between Boone County,
Missouri and City of Columbia, Missouri, on behalf of its Department of Public Health and Human
Services for and in consideration of the performance of the respective obligations of the parties set forth
herein, is amended as follows:

1. The Access to Care component of the Live Well Boone County Pilot Program is terminated,
effective August 27, 2016. The total allowable compensation under this agreement is reduced from
$333,691.12 to $252,414.99, as reflected in the attached Program Budget.

2. The term of the contract is extended through June 30, 2018. PHHS agrees to submit a final
report, as determined by the Community Services Department by July 31, 2018. Remaining payments
shall be invoiced upon execution of this amendment, after submission of the 2016 year-end report, after
submission of the 2017 interim report, after submission of the 2017 year-end report, and after submission
of the 2018 final report. Payments will be approved and dispersed in accordance with the original
agreement.

3. Except as specifically amended hereunder, all other terms, conditions and provisions of the
original agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties through their duly authorized representatives have
executed this agreement on the day of ,2016.

City of Columbia, Missouri Boone County, Missouri
By: Boone County Commission

By:
Mike Mathes, City Manager Daniel K. Atwill, Presiding Commissioner
APPROVED AS TO FORM: APPROVE TO FORM:
e xS ="
City Counselor €, Co—l.th Counselor
ATTEST: ATTEST:
Sheela Amin, City Clerk Wendy S. Noren, County Clerk

AUDITOR CERTIFICATION: In accordance with §RSMo 50.660, I hereby certify that a sufficient unencumbered
appropriation balance exists and is available to satisfy the obligation(s) arising from this contract. (Note:
Certification of this contract is not required if the terms of this contract do not create a measurable county obligation
at this time.)

2130/71106/(8252,414.99)

Signature Date Appropriation Account




